504623359 11/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4670077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NNE ENTERPRISES, INC., DBA UNIVERSAL ENGINEERING SERVICES	10/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TORO COMPANY
Street Address:	8111 LYNDALE AVENUE SOUTH
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55420-1196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15465980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-305-1227

Email: ahoernemann@mrgs.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW W. ADAMS

Address Line 1: 111 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206.01570101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW W. ADAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew W. Adams, Reg# 43459/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-UES to Toro-Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-UES to Toro-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504623359 REEL: 044014 FRAME: 0150

Docket: 206,01570101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NNE Enterprises, Inc., dba Universal Engineering Services, a business organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state on Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 1145 Snelling Avenue N, St. Paul, MN 55108, USA (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has or may have certain ownership interests in an invention(s) described in

STAND-ON OR WALK-BEHIND UTILITY LOADER WITH VARIABLE LENGTH LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY

Filed: March 22, 2017

Application No.: 15/465,980

which claims the benefit of

COMPACT TOOL CARRIER WITH VARIABLE LENGTH CARRIER ARMS

Filed: March 24, 2016

App. No. 62/312,819

and in the above-referenced nonprovisional and provisional patent applications of the United States of America based thereon as a result of an assignment by Timothy J. Berg;

AND WHEREAS, The Toro Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 8111 Lyndale Avenue South, Bloomington, MN 55420-1196, USA. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and said applications and to any foreign and U.S. Letters Patent(s) to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the UNDERSIGNED's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s) and applications, and in and to any division, continuation (in whole or in part), of said applications, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention(s) made by Timothy J. Berg, individually or jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent(s), reexaminations, reissnes, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and transfer not been made:

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the UNDERSIGNED, its successors, and legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things deemed necessary or desirable by the ASSIGNEE to vest in the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), applications, and Letters Patents, including all benefits, privileges, and advantages, that are hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be;

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full rights to convey the same as herein expressed are possessed by the UNDERSIGNED;

AND THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of said applications, to <u>The Toro Company</u> as the assignee of the UNDERSIGNED'S entire right, title, and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 044014 FRAME: 0151 Assignment
Serial No. 15/465,980
Filed: March 22, 2017
STAND-ON OR WALK-BEHIND UTILITY LOADER WITH VARIABLE LENGTH
LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY

page 2 of 2

the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Holary Public Judes	SEY LYNN WIONER Notary Public Missascia Lection Among 31, 2021

PATENT REEL: 044014 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 11/02/2017